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Well

Permit

Date Received

*EPA Authorization

Navajo #5A

LS

Permit Application Checklist

Attached Not Athgﬁgd

I. X 1. Budget Bureau Form £ 1004 - 0135 (Sundrey
Notices) or #1004 - 0136 (Application to Orill)
(2 copies to EPA).

2. X 2. Map using township-range-sections to show the
location of wells within 1/2 mile (2640 ft.) of
the proposed well.

3. X 3. Tabulation of data on wells within 1/2 mile
(2640 ft) including:
depth
location

For wells that penetrate the injection interval,
also show:

date drilled

;:; record of plugging and/orlcompletfon
'corrective actfon plan for inadequately completed
or plugged wells.
4. X 4. Injectfon well schematic drawings of surface and
- «subsurface details showing:
- 1) total depth plug-back depth,
(1)  depth to top and bottom of {njecfton
interval,
(111) depth to top and bottom of casing and
) Cemented interval, plus amount of cenment,
(fv) size of casing and tubing and depth of
packer, and
_ (v) hole diameter,
(vi)  other perforated intervals, .
X (vit) daily drilling records, if available

* Applicable to wells authorized by rule




ﬂﬁﬁggﬁgg Not Attached
X 5.
6. ___ X 6.
7. No fresh water 7.

\ ———— -
8. X _ s
o X 9.
lo. _ x 10.
.. x 11.
12._(Yes 12.
13. Yes 13.

1

Operating data including:
(i)

(ii)
(iii)

maximum and average injection rate,
maximum and average injection pPressure,

fracture pressure gradient of injection

Zone,

whether operations Is cyclic or continuoys,
and

(iv)

(v) Source and analysis of injected fluids
including TDS, chlorides, and additives.
Geologic data on the injection and confining
zones, including faults, geological name, thickness,
porosity, permeability, depth, current reservoir
pressure or fluid level, water quality, and
lithologic description.
Depth to base of fresh water (10,000 mg/1)

of public notice, consisting of a
hames, addressess, and date that
application was given or sent to

Verification
list showing
notice of permit

each:

(f) surface land owner,

(11) tenant,

(111) operator of A producing lease withfn one-
half mile of the well location, and

(iv) affected Tribal Government.

All avaflable logging and testing data on the
well (for existing wells only). .

Proof of adequate financial responsibility.
Certification form signed by well ownerfoperator
or authorized representative (authorization must

be in writing and Copy attached).

Has the applicant declared any part of his
submissign confidential? (147.2907]

Is the fnjection well Currently authorized by
rule? |[f yes, EPA Inventony No. s -




Attache

d Not Attached

|

(No) 14.

Was applicant required by EPA to apply for a
The pemmit applicant is the owner/operator
(circle one or both)

Has the applicant requested emergency authorization

Plugging and Abandonment Plan, and estimated cost

14.
permit?
15. J@ NO) 15.
\__
~
16. _(Yes) fro) X 16
\W to inject.
7. X 17.
of plan.
- Administrative Reviewer T
Signature/Date
S —_—

Technical Reviewer
Sfgnature/Date




17.

PLUGGING AND ABANDONMENT PLAN

When the well {g plugged, a cast iron bridge plug will be set

3t 1035 feet. An acceptable cement slurry will be spotted above
the CIBP, heavy drilling mud will be spotted above cement plug.
45" casing will be shot off at free point and cement will be
Circulated from 100 feet to the surface. Location will be
restored to as natural a state as possible.

Estimated cost - $5,000.00.




DR St i RPN —— e .
- - B . . -

AUBMIT IN TRIPLICA

UNITE STATES (Oher (aetrvcUeaes oa
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR verve wea)

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

T—v160-5
- Nescmrr 1943)
Foruurly 9-331)

Eepires August 31, 1oa

Form approved, )
Budget Burcau No, m;:\?
S

3. Lacet vCecencTiON 470 asauL mo

1149IND7850

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

(Do net wse thte form for prepomale te 4cill or to Srepra or plug back te « &Tecrval reecveols.
Ut "AFPLICATION FOR PERAMIT =" (or such proposels)
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Water Injection Conversion

Mesa é}allup

I nadi of ervaaTOa

A feam Oa Loaac wius

GRAND RESOURCES, INC. Navajo.
L. 4n0ssas & OrvaaTOa 0., wwil e,
2250 E. 73rd Street, Suite 400 Tulsa, OK 74136 5A
10, Fiela axe r00L, ®a Y UMCay

LoCaYeom or wLLL (Repocrt lecnUen clearly aad la accordaacr with asy 8tate reqalrumenta *
Sex ales 0pace 1T belew,)

At ouslace
610 FNL - 1980 FWL
Sec. 25-32N-18W

Mesa Gallup

1l. eAC. T, &, &, 0t ALK 4N
SORYAY ©Oa sAA,

Sec. 25-32N-18W

14, rsaurr »o, , 18, LavaTrens (Shew whelher s, oY, ox, ota )

5428' DF

12, CO0nTY Oa n.nulJ 1L evaxe

San Juan NM

e Check A

FoLL ®€ aLTTE CastNe . wWavrCa NOTOFrY

HMULTIPLE COMPiLTT

XCAT w4TEL GECTorY
FRaCTVUAR YTaLaY £84°100L tTXeoTHENY
SA0OTING o€ alBCXIFe

SROOT o4 sCTrRE ARLANDOm®

priate Box To [ndicale Nature of Notice, Repodt, g

AEPAIAFE WERLL
ALy ERINS Cigivg

AR ROOR MENT®

{Otoer)

ALPrata wgLL (MarCe PLAT' S

towery Convert to water injection

(NUTE: Repatt ceetis of maltipie corZletior on Wel
Completion a¢ Recouspletioc KepotC 32 L g fora.)

17. scaceaieC raoroece o4 CuvrLLTCo ercaarsont (Cleasiy stae aft Pertlarutl detalie, and Slive pretinent dates, (acludirg cotimated date of startar any
irvcUon focativas sad mracuced sad wrve verticed depths for all mardere and sones per-

Propeced werk. If well b & ally drilled, geve oubeusCece
aont to thia werk ) *

1. Lay down production tubing and rods.

2. Run plastic line 2 3/8" tubing to 950' with Baker Mdl R packer. éet packer @1550',
lead anular space with treated packer fluid. Press test anulus for hole integrity.

3. Acidize perfs 1037-45' with 500 gallons 15% MCA. Commence injection gpproximately
January 15, 1991. . ' ) : o
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TABULATION OF WEL

-
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WITHIN ¥ MILE OF PROPOSE SNJECTION wELL

WHICH PENEZTRATE THE INJECTION IONE,

Well Naoe Company Name

Date Drilled Depinh
———

—

‘Location___ F__L ¢ ' r__Lg /4, Sec. -7 - R Status
Xole Casing Landed Cement ¢ Top of If vell (s TA or PLaA
-Size Sira Depth Addit{ve Data Cement Describe Howv,

- - . '

- . ' .

- . ® . .

- e . R

Foroetions Open to Wellbores

'...‘....O.....Q.......QQ'Q.O..'..‘......l"‘".l‘.‘.'.."...‘."..l.l."l‘.qQ.'

¥ell Name Company

Location ¢ F_L ¢

Role Casing Landed [

Name

/ C)_/ ’
L o UA

Date Drilled Depth
——— —_—
-7 -R Status

Top of If vell {35 TA or PCA

S{re S{te Depth Cement Describe How:
—_— —_— —— . 5 . .
: - - L] I‘FI\‘ 6’\ k L]
- . . ((_‘\j d‘& o \,k) . (]
- . ] "(‘Q‘ \ Q/\/ ¢
- ' . . ' .

Foroations Open to Wellbore:

ic!icdlcnn.ot.o.‘|n'o.c.ovoc.‘...nt..‘o...‘.oo.c.tc.Q‘O'O..l!tt...“...t..ol.'.o

Well Name Company
—_—
location ''r L ¢ ¢

Hole Casing Landed

Kame

Date Drf{lled Depth

F_ L, Sec.

Cemant &

l4,

-T -R i Status

Top of If vell s TA or Pea

Sizae Size Depth Additive Data Cement Descri{be How:
- . v 0
- - [] L
- ‘- . '
- . . .

Formations Open to Wellbores

!'OOOCCIO.c....o.‘lo..‘...000.0!l‘!"tﬁtlQuotlnll..‘l'!.'.ll'.l‘.“!.!l...l.nolcl

‘1]l FRaame

Company Name Date Drilled Depth
R e e —————————— —
.ocation LI 4 L ¢ ‘r L /14, Sec. -T -R Status
—— —— ——— ——— ——
fole Casing Landed Cement ¢ Top of If vell {5 TA or PcCA
ize S{te Depth Additive Data Cement Descecibe How:
- . . .
—_—
___.- -_____. . .
- - (] ]
——— e ———
- - . [}
ormations Open to Wellborers




SPUD
OPERATOR WELL HAME DATE
ZOLLER & .
DANNENBERG  BLUEHILL 31 7-26-65

GRAND NAV "A"
GRAND NAV "A"

24
25

RL, BAYLESS NAV §6

GRAND
GRAND
EXPL/DRILL/CO
EXPL/DRILL/CO
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND

NAVAJO TRIBAL C

NAVAJO

%3
24
#5
26
27
a8
711
#12

GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
GRAND
EXPL/DRILL/CO

21
#82
#3
24
#5
$6
37

11-8-61
12-4-61
7-2-64

8-10-61
10-3-61
11-29-61
12-30-61
1-13-62
2-10-62
1-24-62
2-18-62

2-26-62
3-10-62
3-17-62
10-3-61
3-23-68
3-12-69
4-7-69

LOCATION

2319FW-1980FE
B600FN-1980FE

C610FN—-1980FW
3300FS-3300FW

N660FS-1980FW
J1650FS-1710FE
J2135FS-1935FE
365FS-760FW
E2310FN-330FW
A950FN-330FE
B330FN-1650FE
F2290FN-1780FW

L660FN-2310FS
H1650FN-330FE
0330FS-2310FE
J1650FS-1710FE
L2310FS-330FW

N1720FW-650FS
H990FS—990FW

WELL IN AREA OF REVIEW

SECTION

25,32N-18W
25,32N-18W

25,32N-18W
25,32N-18W

24,32N-18W
14,32N-18W
23,32N-18W
13,32N-18W
24,32N-18W
23,32N-1BW
23,32N-18W
24,32N-18W

24,32N-18W
23,32N-18W
14,32N-18W
14,32N-18W
14,32N-18W
14,32N-18W
14,32N-18W

TOTAL COMPLETION I.P.  FORMA- CASING CEMENT
DEPTH  INTERYAL (BOPD) TION SIZE & DEPTH SXS S
1573 - - - 77@30 circ. P
1120 1051-66 8 GALLUP 4%"€1045 100

1062 1037-45 5 " 3%"e1057 100

1093 - - " 5%"e52 circ. Pt
1163 1110-26 49 " 4k"el1158 45

1365 1315-23 6 " 4%"@1357 35

1254 - - " 7"830 circ. P
1472 - - " 7"@66 circ. P
1482 1423-38 88 " 4%"g@1481 40

1445 1383-94 88 * 4%701437 40 ]
1438 1381-92 87 " 4%" Q1438 40 ]
1573 1521-28 8 " 4%"@1572 40 )
1295 1225-36 92 " 4%"@1288 80 E
1478 1407-17 g9 " 4%"@1476 80 F
1380 1312-20 36 " 4%"@1373 80 F
1365 1315-23 6 " 4%"@1357 35 p
wwa 1642-65 84 " 4%"R1749 35 P
1310 1252-69 77 " 4%"@1310 35 P
1327 - - " 7"e30 circ. Ps.



WELL IN AREA OF REYIEW

OPERATOR WELL NAME wmwm LOCATION SECTION

AZTEC
OIL & GAS NAV $3 11-14-59  4745FW-79@FS. 25,32N-18W
DUGAN HORSESHOE #2E 6-17-64 330FW-3210FS 30,32N-17W
ARI-MEX NAV B §2 10-15-70  4950FW-2310Ffs 15,32N-18W
ARI-MEX NAV $6 5-16-68 4950FW—~3030FS 15,32N-18W
ARI-MEX NAV C #1 5-2-64 4595FW-3580FS 15,32N-18W
ARI-MEX NAV ‘§3A 5-30-64 4530FW—-4335FS.. 15,32N-18W
AAA FSHING TL NAV $#4 1-24-68 3850FW-2510FS 15,32N-18W
AAA FSHING TL NAV B #1  12-18-70 1650FW-1650FE 15,32N-18W
ARI-MEX NAV B #3  3-19-70 1150 FW-1480FE 15,32N-18W
AAA FSHING TL NAV #7 2-24-69.  2310FW-4950FS 15,32N-18W
ARI-MEX NAV #5 10-4-67 3300FW-440FS 10,32N-17W
HARLAN DRLG NAV §2 5-4-64 350FW-540FS 10,32N-17W

* ALL WELLS ARE 6%" hole size except:

RL BAYLESS NAVAJO #6, 3300 FsS
4745

AXTEC OIL & GAS NAVAJO #3,
these two wells have 7 7/8” hole size

* THE TOP OF THE CEMENT IS NOT INDICATED BY EIT
BOND LOG ON THE PRODUCING WELLS.

FW - 790 Fs,

TOTAL COMPLETION I.P.  FORMA- CASING CEMENT
DEPTH  INTERYAL (BOPD) TION SIZE & DEPTH  SXS
1660 GALLUP 875/8860 35
1175 1101-10 10 GALLuUP 4%"e1172 35
1718 1612-14 10 " 4%"@1717 125
1360 1282-1304 " 4%" Q1345 35
1276 1223-38 32 " 4%"e1276 50
1312 1250-60 19 " 4%"@1312 35
1414 - " 77@50 circ.
1285 - » 77 @60 25
1275 11%7-1205 6 " 4%"@1272 125
1295 - - " 77830 circ.
1873 1664-78 6 " 4%"@1764 135
1183 - - " 7"@30 circ.

3300 FW, Section 25-32N-18W and
Section 25-32N-18W and

HER TEMPERATURE SURVEY OR

ALL CEMENT TOPS MUST BE CALCULATED.

STATUS

P&A

Yooy oy

Psa
P&A

P&A

PsA



. AZTEC OIL & GAS CO.

WELL DATA SHEET

NAVAJO - ;11-14=59
'OPERATOR LEASE - SPUD DATE .
§3 790FS~-535FE 25 328 - oigwe
WELL NO, FOOTAGE LOCATION : SECTION TOWNSHIP - RANGF,

{

(bz'/ f

55 (54 @
5,54

7o 980 ol

ClBP@ 1095

Porf )% 54

Yy Csh 11g7
W/ 753,




WELL DATA SHEET

5-4-64 .

HARLAN DRILLING CO. NAVAJO L
OPERATOR ' LEASE ' _SPUD DATE .
‘ : . ! ,".;; “v":‘.
42 350FW-540FS 10 328 7 19w
WELL NO, FOOTAGE LOCATION SECTION

TOWNSHIP '~ RANGE

''¢sa 30 bo/ Ic
SO’ 4o Surface




WELL DATA SHEET

. AAA  FISHING TOOL NAVAJO 12-3»79

. ' OPERATOR LEASE ' SPUD DATE °
B-1 1650FN~1650FE 15 32N sy
WELL NO, FOOTAGE LOCATION SECTION TOWNSHIP . RawGE

— D [ mud

Top CuT pluG |
f

55 3

TD 1285



WELL DATA SHEET

 1-24-68

AAA FISHING TOOL NAVAJO
OPERATOR . LEASE - .. . .. 'SPUD DATE -~

#4 3850FW-2510FS 15 Co32N T T Law
WELL NO. FOOTAGE LOCATION SECTION TOWNSHIP Rawst

MCSA 40 of



WELL DATA SHEET

R, L. BAYLESS NAVAJQ

_9-1%64 %

... OPERATOR | . . _LEASE .  SPUD DATE ,
06 1980FN-1980FE | 25 32N ¢ . 1gw
WELL NO. FOOTAGE LOCATION SECTION TOWNSHIP ' - Rangm




e e o e e ——————— e«

WELL DATA SHEET

EXPLORATION DRILLING CO. NAVAJO 4-7-69 .
OPERATOR LEASE SPUD DATE - .

47 990FS~990Fw 14 32N " lsw
WELL NO, FOOTAGE LOCATION SECTION

TOWNSHIP RANGE

R s s 0
'65X7@ [ NN Y &/8@.




WELL DATA SHEET

EXPLORATION DRILLING CO. NAVAJO 11-29-61

OPERATOR LEASE SPUD;QATE.;fw
5 2135FS~1935FE 23 328 . igw
WELL NO. FOOTAGE LOCATION SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGT,

%/7@&/..
ﬂé‘w{a
u@/ 35 5>/




WELL DATA SHEET

' _EXPLORATION DRILLING CO. ' NAVAJO 12-30-61

‘OPERATOR LEASE | SPUD'DATE.. ..
86 365FS-760FW - - 13 32N Co1ew. o
WELL NO. FOOTAGE LOCATION SECTION TOWNSHIP . ) “ RINGE

SEL S A Jf oy T s

FY e

d 934 66!




WELL DATA SHEET
[

AAA FISHING TOOL NAVAJO

2-24-69".

.OPERATOR . LEASE ... . .SPUD DATE .. -
47 2310FW-4950FS 15 3N - 1gw
WELL NO. FOOTAGE LOCATION ' SECTION 'TOWNSHIP .° - ' RANGE

6 S¥ ToHol
.*/?5/4‘*




B

WELL DATA SHEET

ZOLLER & DANNEBERG BLUEHILL 7-26-65 . .

'OPERATOR , " LEASE .. ..SPUD DATE
§1 2319FN-1980FE 25 32N 18w .-
WELL NO. FOOTAGE LOCATION SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE

i_—10 5)('//0 Su

— E?%;é;!(




Operator GRAND RESOURCES, INC.

WELL SCHEMATICT ™ 77T T s e

Completion Date: 02/01/62

Surface Elevatfon 5428' DF

Formation(s) Top/Bottom
from PBTD to surface:

Gallup Sand - 1035 7 45
Gallup Silt - 950 /1035
Mancos Shale 950 / surface
‘ /

/.

/.

/

Tubing S{ze: 2 3/8 In.
Wefght: - 4.6 1b./Ft.
Length: 950 Ft.

Packer Type: Hal Mod R
Set at: 950 Ft. .

Formation(s) perforated above
packer:

.to L]
Cto e

Nope

Formatfon(s) perforated below packer:
Gallup Sand 1037 * to 1045 ¢

L ] 'to e

] to q

Open hole below production casing
froa - ‘ to - ¢

Formation(s) present fn open hole:

None

. Perfs:

Well ¢ 5A

Well Name: Navajo
610 Ft. FN Lg

1980 Ft. F W L

t Sectfon 25 Twp. 32N pg 18W

SURFACE CASING DATA

41D:
1062

1037-1045

Hole S{ze: 8 3/4 In.
Casing Sfze: _ 7 In.
Weight: 23 1o/
Length: 109 Ft.
Cement Type: Class re
Amount: 50 Sx.
7':Casing Additives: None
€109" cCasing set at: 109 Ft.
Top of Cement: Circ Ft.
Method of '
Determination: Circ
PRODUCTION CASING DATA
Hole Sfze: 62 In.
Casing Size: 43 In.
Weight: 93 1b/Ft
Length: 1057 Ft.
- Cement Type: 'Class reg
Amount: 100 Sx.
Add{itfves: None
Casing Set at: 1057 Ft.
2 3/8 tbg. Top of Cement: 600 Ft.
@90 hethod of
Packer Determinatfon: Calc
@950
PBTD: 1052
T0: 1062
T43" Csg. NOTE: All depths are to be froa
QLOST'  ground Tevel. If K8 depthe are

used make notations on diagram §&

gfve height of
level.

KB above ground




Well Completion and Operation Data

7 ol
Type Injection Well: SVD/HC Storage) (Ne
Injection: yc’Hc)

Approximate I days operating/year 365

Rate (B/D): Average 300 Haximum 500

Hellhead pressure (psi): Average 250 Maximum _ 1000 .
Fluid: TOS Sp. Gr. Analyses 1ncludec: (yes@

Source (formation name) Entrada @
no

Will anything be added to the water to be injected? (ye
What will those additives be?

Geologic Data (all references to depths are below land surface)

Injection Intervel: Top 1037 : Bottom 1045 : Effective Tiickness 7
Formation name Gallup Cithology Sandstone
Porosity (%) 16 Current Reservoir Pressure 120# Date 11/15/90

Current Fluid Level fa Well 200 ft. Date 11/15/90

Permeability (md) 125
Drill Stem Test Included: (YES) (AND)

Confining Zones: Thickness between injection zone and USDW No
Lithology Shale
Cumulative shale 900 : thickest shale zone All (1nterval)

faults: Are there any faulits in ghe area of the well which penetrate the
fnjeczion {nterval? (Ye

Well Data: {all references to depths are below land surface)
DF i
Surface Elevatfon: 5428 (. .JGL) Total (Depth/Plugged Back Depth)1062/1052

Date Drilled or to be drilled 02/01/62
Type logs available on (this well/of({set well): (By relerence/inciuded

None

Size fepth Sacks of Hole Cement How
Construction: (in) Interval Cement . Size [aterval Detemined
Surface Csg. n 109° 50 8 3/4 Circ - Circ
Intermediate Csg.
Long String (Csg. 43" 1057 100 62 1057-600 Calc
Liner
Tubing 2 3/8" 950! Packer type and depth Hal Mod R
Other Perforated Intervalg None

ONR INDLIAN LANDS




"CAMPBELL 8 BLACK. p.a.

LAWYERS

JACK M, CAMPBELL JEFFERSON PLACE

I e A
teoLn ]383 BRUCE O. BLACK SUITE ( - 11O NORTW GUADALUPE
: MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
Tta WILLIAM k. CARR FOST OFFICE BOX 2208

BRADFORD C. BERGE SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

MARK F, SHMERIDAN TELEPHONE: (S05) 988-442¢

J. SCOYT mALL
TELECOPIER: (SOS| 983-6043

JOHN w«, BEMIS
WILLIAM © SLATTERY
MARTE D. LIGHTSTONE
PATRICIA A, MATTHEWS

May 12, 1989

Grand Resources, Inc.
2250 E. 73rd Street
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136

Attn: Jana Ray

Re: O0il Conservation Division Cases 9636 and 9637:
Applications for Statutory Unitization and Approval of
a Waterflood Project, San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Jana:

Enclosed are copies of the notice letters we discussed this date.
If you require anything further, give me a call.

Very truly yours,

[Ty v

Secretary to
WILLIAM F. CARR
Enclosures




CAMPBELL 8 BLACK. r.a.

LAWYCAS
sACH s CamereCilL JLPPCRSO~ ®LAalC
8*uCC D. BLacH SUITC ¢ » 110 NOATw CuadaLusC

“Cmal.e 8 Camoslii
[ - *0SY OFf.CC 60X 2208

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

i Am F CAanme
BQAC OO C. 8C2GC
wama I S~CN: AN YCLC®=CnC ‘5031 986 -242:"
2. SCOTY =aL
LCmN = B8C-'S
“vaa~C C LGe"$"CNC

TCLECCO®.Ca :SC31 ©813-804)

Pav@Cia a, A" ~CwWS

March 8, 1989
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUFSTED

Dugan Production Corporation
Post Office Box 5820
Farmington, New Mex:coO 87499

Attn: Tom Dugan

Re: Application of Grand Resources Inc. for Statutory
Unitization, San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Grand Resources Inc. has filed
an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
seeking an order statutcrcily unitizing for the purpose of
establishing a secondary recovery project, all mineral interests
in the designated and undesignated Mesa-Gallup Pool underlying
4800.00 acres, more or less, of Federal Indian lands in Sections
10, 13, 14, 15, 23 and 24 and the N/2 of Section 25, Township 32
North, Range 18 West and Section 30, Township 32 North, Range 17
West. Said unit is to be designated the Mesa-Gallup Unit Area.
Among the matters to be considered at the hearing will be the
necessity of unit operations; the designation of a unit operator;
the determination of the horizontal and vertical limits of the unit
area; the determination of the fair, reasonable, and equitable
allocation of production and costs of production, including capital
investment, to each of the various tracts in the unit area; the
determination of credits and charges to be made among the various
owners in the unit area for their investment in wells and
equipment; and such other matters as may be necessary and
appropriate for carrying on efficient unit operations; including
but not limited to, unit voting procedures, selection, removal or




Dugan Production Corporation
March 8, 1989
Page Two

substitution of wunit operator, and time of commencement and
termination of unit operations. Applicant also requests that any
such order issued in this case include a provision for carrying any
nonconsenting working interest owner maintain the unit area upon
such terms and conditions to be determined by the Division as just

and reasonable.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of
the Oil Conservation Division on March 29, 1989. You do not need
to be present at the hearing, but failure to appear at the hearing
or otherwise become a party of record in this case will preclude
you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Vefy truly yours,

-~

WILLIAM F! CARR
ATTORNEY FOR GRAND RESOURCES, INC.

WFC:mlh
cc: Marvin Rabinowitz
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camTE D LIC~TSTONE
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March 8, 1989
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RSCEIPT REQUESTED

Air-Mex Corporation

First Western National Bank Building
Post Office Box 249

Moab, Utah 84532

Attn: Skip Nightengale

Re: Application of Grand Resources Inc. for Statutory
Unitization, San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Grand Resources Inc. has filed
an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
seeking an order statutorily wunitizing for the purpose of
establishing a secondary recovery project, all mineral interests
in the designated and undesignated Mesa-Gallup Pool underlying
4800.00 acres, more or less, of Federal Indian lands in Sections
10, 13, 14, 15, 23 and 24 and the N/2 of Section 25, Township 32
North, Range 18 West and Section 30, Township 32 North, Range 17
West. Said unit is to be designated the Mesa-Gallup Unit Area.
Among the matters to be considered at the hearing will be the
necessity of unit operations; the designation of a unit operator;
the determination of the horizontal and vertical limits of the unit
area; the determination of the fair, reasonable, and equitable
allocation of production and costs of production, including capital
investment, to each of the various tracts in the unit area; the
determination of credits and charges to be made among the various
owners in the unit area for their investment in wells and
equipment; and such other matters as may be necessary and
appropriate for carrying on efficient unit operations; including
but not limited to, unit voting procedures, selection, removal or




Air-Mex Corporation
March 8, 1989
Page Two

substitution of unit operator, and time of commencement and
termination of unit operations. Applicant also requests that any
such order issued in this case include a provision for carrying any
nonconsenting working interest owner maintain the unit area upon
such terms and conditions to be determined by the Division as just

and reasonable.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of
the Oil Conservation Division on March 29, 1989. You 4o not need
to be present at the hearing, but failure to appear at the hearing
or otherwise become a party of record in this case will preclude
you from challenging this matter at a later date.

V¢ry truly youns,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR GRAND RESOQURCES, INC.
WFC:mlh

¢cc: Marvin Rabinowitz
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" CAMPBELL & BLACK. p.a.

LAWYERS

JACK M, CamPaELL SJEFFERSONM PLACE

BRUCE D. BLACK SWITE ¢ = 11O NORTH GUADALUPE
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WIiLLtAM F, CARR POST OFFICE B8OX 2208
BRADFORD C. BERGE SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
“A [
AR £ SHERIDAN TELEPHONE: (SOS| D88-4421
J. SCOTY nAaLL
TELECOPIER: (SOSI 983-60423

JOHRN =, BEMIS
WILLIAM & SLATTERY
MARTE D. LIGHTSTONE
PATRICtA A, MATTHEWS

March 8, 1989

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Air-Mex Corporation
First Western National Bank Building

Post Office Box 249
Moab, Utah 84532

Attn: Skip Nightengale

Re: Application of Grand Resources Inc. for Approval of a
Waterflood Project, San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Grand Resources Inc. has filed
an application with the New Mexico O0il Conservation Division
seeking authority to institute a waterflood project by injection
of water into the Gallup formation in its proposed Mesa Gallup Unit
Area underlying Sections 10, 13, 14, 15, 23 and 24 and the N/2 of
Section 25, Township 32 North, Range 18 West and Section 30,
Township 32 North, Range 17 West, Mesa-Gallup Pool, San Juan

County, New Mexico.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of
the 0il Conservation Division on March 29, 1989. You do not need
to be present at the hearing, but failure to appear at the hearing
or otherwise become a party of record in this case will preclude
you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR @L\

ATTORNEY FOR GRAND RESOURCES, INC.
WFC:mlh
cc: Marvin Rabinowitz
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April 11, 1989
! LER)

sy

HAND-DEL IVERED ARIINGEY
| .

William J. LeMay, Director | OIL CONSERVATIG Dyt

Oil Conservation Division e

New Mexico Department of Energy,

Minerals and Natural Resources

State Land Office Building _
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503

Re: Case No. 9637:
In the Matter of the Application of Grand Resources Inc.

for a Waterflood Project, San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay:

Enclosed please find an original and two copies of 0Oil Conservation
Division Form C-108 which is the written application of Grand
Resources Inc. in the above-referenced case which has been set for
hearing before a Division examiner on April 26, 1989.

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

Very truly yoprs,

WILLIAM F. CARR

WFC:mlh ‘ !
Enclosures ;

e S




cc w/enclosures:

Cert{fied Mail - Return Receipt Raquasted
Bureau of Land Management

435 Montano Rd., NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107

Dugan Production Corporation
Post Office Box 5820
Farmington, New Mexico 87499

Air Mex Corporation

First Western National Bank Building
Post Office Box 249

Moab, Utah 84532

Attn: Skip Nightengale
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OETE OF alriica TION

6-30-89

EE AN

APPLICATION FOR LETTER OF CREDIT

CUSTOMEK - NAME AND ADDRESS ISSUING BANK « NAME AND ADDRESS AITUCATION & LETTER OF CRET NLMHLK
CGrand Resources, Inc. Western National Bank
2250 East 73rd, Sufte 400 P. 0. Box 702680 %?%QPW
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 Tulsa, OK 74170 ‘ TS s
15,000.00
BENEFICIARY - NAME AND ADORESS - . | . ADVISINC BANK - NAME AND ADDRESS EXPIKATION DaTE
Unfited States Department of Interiot
Bureau of Indian Affairs 6-30-90
HWindow Rock, Arizona 86515 T4 UE AVAILABLE BY DRAFTS GRAVN AT,
SICHT

The undersigned Customer heecby applics to the above named [ssuing Bank to esteblich an IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT inbehulf of

Bencliciary shown heccin for any sum oc sumsnot exceedingin the aggregate the Amount (U.S. Dollars) atated above, which amount shall be

available by deaflt(s) drawn as indicated through the Advising Bank (

on the Expiration Date sct forth in thie Application.

if any) and prescnted to the Iscuing Baak on oc befoce the close of businens

Documeants to accompany the drafi(s) drawn hercunder and other instructions arc as« followe

,SVO_En_'fS.C.a_t.ement';;g,fk ch_ejLQi;i;’E:ld};S;pte{ .Department of Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs that
Grand Resources, Inc. is in default of its obligations under the terms and conditions of
the 011‘andlcas;_;‘[.i.qing_l‘.:é.é.'s'gg}apdil’_e_mics on properties situated within Navajo Indfan
‘Reservation in the State of New Mexico and that the amount claimed is due and payable.
NP & Lo AR S RN -m.u’..aﬁ‘-i.:i‘i&‘.v.:.x’.n—.&“.‘ e i i w mo

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS:

o . TR 5 L L A -
st en - N = . PB A e Hesins Shaw PR R S e e ol
(S P S AR AT RS E AV E S 0K o TR PR, FiITSet s

It 1s a condition of this Letter of Credit that this Letter of Credit will be automatically
.°?‘CQPdP_Q}’}_C,th?j_aggqq_ge_xi.g;g_qéiégw_egr_from‘ the present or any future expiration date
hereof unless at least thirty (30) days prior to any such expiration date, we notify you by
.regisCg_l',ecL_m@;iigigﬂhe:;g_g@iééﬁig‘;g_'\'r;g_n;‘above.&t_hat_.ye elect not to consider this Letter of

Credit renewed.

hoiz: "".&r.-,'rf;‘g."g.‘...a A2 :Swm" '-‘;l";‘,":;‘: MR

Partial drawings prohibiced. .-.

N S s GEA Ly fm%‘e‘:&ﬁn_e.«.; LelETEAN L il e s
Collateral offered to secure obligatioa to {sawing Bank uader the requested Letter of Credit is as follows:

v

[ P el b .
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Unsecured CER .
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i Veea v ee .

re agreed fee to open the subject Letter of Crodit ie $_150.00

re opcning of the Letterof Credit shall be subjecttothec Agrcement net forth on reverse side hereaf to which vadersigned Customer sgrecs,
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United States Department of Interior

Bureau of Indian Affairs
Window Rock, Arizona 86515

Re: Grand Resources, Inc.
Letter of Credit #803100
Issued: 6-30-89 Amount:

Gentlemen:

Western
National
Bank

June 22, 1990

$15,000.00

This letter 1s written to extend the expiracion date on the above referenced

letter of credit until June 30, 1991.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged except the expiration date being

change to June 30, 1991.

ATTEST:

Sincerely,

W/. L. i’orri A

Senfor Vice Presideat

Sharon K. Spohn, Agsistant Cashier
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Certification

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined
and am familiar with the information submitted ian this document
and all attachments and that, based on my inquiry of those indi-
for obtaining the information,

viduals immediately responsible
accurate, and complete.

I believe that the information is true,
I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting

false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.
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Marvin J. Robinowitz Name

President
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STATEMENT OF AUTHORI ZATION

I GRAND RESOURCES, INC. . hereby authorize Marvin J. Robinowitz
injection well owner/operator

to act fn my behalf in executing the necessary forms including permit
applications, compliance reports, etc., as required under the Environmental

Protection Agency Underground Injection Control program.

Ll o —

Signed (ownef?operafgk)

Datex 11/21/90




